

Reg. No. 153/2022

Mat Suit 152/2022

Present: Sri Monodeep Dasgupta (J.O Code : WB00967)

Additional District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court, Ranaghat, Nadia.

Order No. 07 dt22.09.2023

Today is fixed for WS..

No step is taken by the petitioner.

The petitioner is directed to file show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed for default.

The respondent files a petition praying for time for filing W.S on the ground as stated therein which is considered and allowed.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 16.10.2023 for Show cause by petitioner .

Dictated & Corrected

by me

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court, Ranaghat, Nadia.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court, Ranaghat, Nadia.