

Mat Suit No: 152 of 2022
Reg. No: 153 of 2022

Present: Sri Monodeep Dasgupta, Additional District Judge, FTC, Ranaghat, Nadia
J.O. Code: WB00967:
Order No: 11 dated: 05.07.2024:

Today is fixed for reconciliation and payment of cost of Rs. 2,000/- upon respondent by the petitioner.

Both the petitioner and respondent are present before the Court by filing haziras. A receipt has been filed by the petitioner wife showing payment of Rs. 2,000/-.

Let it be kept with the record.

Reconciliation has been taken place before the Court and in spite of its best efforts, it has been failed.

Fix **07.09.2024** for framing of issues.

Dictated & Corrected
by me
Sd/- M. Dasgupta
Additional District Judge
FTC, Ranaghat, Nadia