

**Mat Suit No: 152 of 2022**  
**Reg. 153 of 2022**

**Present: Sri Soumen Gupta, Additional District Judge, Ranaghat, Nadia**  
**J.O. Code: WB00845:**  
**Order No: 13 dated: 07.12.2024:**

Today is fixed for awaiting stay order.  
Both sides file hazira.  
Regular P.O is on leave.  
I am in charge of this Court.  
The suit is adjourned accordingly.  
Fix **03.03.2025** for awaiting stay order.

Dictated & Corrected  
by me  
Sd/ S. Gupta  
Additional District Judge  
FTC, Ranaghat, Nadia  
(in-Charge)