

Mat Suit No: 152 of 2022
Reg. 153 of 2022

Present: Sri Monodeep Dasgupta, Additional District Judge, FTC, Ranaghat, Nadia
J.O. Code: WB00967:
Order No: 15 dated: 03.03.2025.

Today is fixed for awaiting stay order.

Petitioner and Respondent file haziras through respective lawyers.

Copy of order dated 07.08.2024 in C/W- CO No. 2887/2023 has been received on 06.01.2025 from the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta with the intimation to stay of all further proceedings.

The suit is adjourned accordingly.

Fix **01.08.2025** for further order.

Dictated & Corrected
by me
Sd/- M. Dasgupta
Additional District Judge
FTC, Ranaghat, Nadia